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CDBG Disaster Recovery Grant History

February 1, 2026

1992-2026

Total Funds Allocated to HUD Disaster Grantees, To Date $111,774,003,391

Total Active Grant Funds $106,709,775,416

Total Active Grants 275

Total Active Grantees 98

Public Law STATE/TERRITORY Grantee Grant Award

Maui Wildfires and Other Events in 2023 and 2024

P.L. 118-158 December 21, 2024

ALASKA STATE OF ALASKA $18,676,000

ARKANSAS STATE OF ARKANSAS $59,048,000

ARKANSAS LITTLE ROCK $20,895,000

CALIFORNIA STATE OF CALIFORNIA $416,597,000

FLORIDA STATE OF FLORIDA $925,394,000

FLORIDA BROWARD COUNTY $29,222,000

FLORIDA FORT LAUDERDALE $88,051,000

FLORIDA HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY $709,324,000

FLORIDA LEE COUNTY $100,683,000

FLORIDA MANATEE COUNTY $252,711,000

FLORIDA ORANGE COUNTY $33,357,000

FLORIDA PASCO COUNTY $585,704,000

FLORIDA PINELLAS COUNTY $813,783,000

FLORIDA ST. PETERSBURG $159,884,000

FLORIDA SARASOTA COUNTY $210,094,000

FLORIDA VOLUSIA COUNTY $133,515,000

GEORGIA STATE OF GEORGIA $265,726,000

GUAM GUAM $500,825,000

HAWAII MAUI COUNTY $1,639,381,000

IOWA STATE OF IOWA $134,687,000

ILLINOIS CHICAGO $426,608,000

ILLINOIS CICERO $96,004,000

ILLINOIS COOK COUNTY $244,162,000

ILLINOIS ST. CLAIR COUNTY $89,533,000

INDIANA STATE OF INDIANA $7,663,000

LOUISIANA STATE OF LOUISIANA $117,946,000
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MASSACHUSETTS STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS $7,954,000

MICHIGAN STATE OF MICHIGAN $43,570,000

MICHIGAN DETROIT $346,864,000

MICHIGAN WAYNE COUNTY $70,382,000

MISSISSIPPI STATE OF MISSISSIPPI $134,953,000

NORTH CAROLINA STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA $1,428,120,000

NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE $225,010,000

NEW MEXICO STATE OF NEW MEXICO $137,178,000

OHIO STATE OF OHIO $14,116,000

OKLAHOMA STATE OF OKLAHOMA $39,405,000

PENNSYLVANIA STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA $14,620,000

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA $150,354,000

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA $15,375,000

TENNESSEE STATE OF TENNESSEE $85,738,000

TEXAS STATE OF TEXAS $555,687,000

TEXAS HARRIS COUNTY $67,326,000

TEXAS HOUSTON $314,645,000

VIRGINIA STATE OF VIRGINIA $46,670,000

VERMONT STATE OF VERMONT $67,845,000

WASHINGTON SPOKANE COUNTY $44,152,000

$11,889,437,000

Storms, Flooding, and Other Events 2023

P.L. 117-328 December 29, 2022; P.L. 118-158 December 21, 2024

ALABAMA STATE OF ALABAMA $18,122,000

CALIFORNIA STATE OF CALIFORNIA $200,371,000

GEORGIA STATE OF GEORGIA $21,941,000

$240,434,000

Hurricane Ian and Other Events 2022

P.L. 117-180 September 30, 2022; P.L. 117-328 December 29, 2022

ALASKA STATE OF ALASKA $38,493,000

FLORIDA STATE OF FLORIDA $910,624,000

FLORIDA LEE COUNTY $1,107,881,000

FLORIDA ORANGE COUNTY $219,712,000

FLORIDA SARASOTA COUNTY $201,535,000

FLORIDA VOLUSIA COUNTY $328,910,000

ILLINOIS ST. CLAIR COUNTY $30,027,000

KENTUCKY STATE OF KENTUCKY $297,994,000

MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY $25,834,000

MISSOURI ST. LOUIS COUNTY $56,425,000

NEW MEXICO STATE OF NEW MEXICO $4,131,000

OKLAHOMA STATE OF OKLAHOMA $7,473,000

PUERTO RICO PUERTO RICO $166,312,000

$3,395,351,000

Hurricane Ida and Other Events 2021
P.L. 117-43 September 30, 2021; P.L. 117-180 September 30, 2022
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CALIFORNIA STATE OF CALIFORNIA $24,408,000

COLORADO STATE OF COLORADO $12,261,000

KENTUCKY STATE OF KENTUCKY $123,936,000

LOUISIANA STATE OF LOUISIANA $2,103,848,000

LOUISIANA LAKE CHARLES $17,818,000

LOUISIANA BATON ROUGE $7,686,000

MICHIGAN STATE OF MICHIGAN $19,897,000

MICHIGAN DETROIT $95,228,000

MICHIGAN DEARBORN $27,005,000

MISSISSIPPI STATE OF MISSISSIPPI $13,900,000

NORTH CAROLINA STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA $13,186,000

NEW JERSEY STATE OF NEW JERSEY $377,575,000

NEW YORK STATE OF NEW YORK $68,228,000

NEW YORK NEW YORK CITY $310,817,000

PENNSYLVANIA STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA $38,282,000

PENNSYLVANIA PHILADELPHIA $163,204,000

TENNESSEE STATE OF TENNESSEE $42,005,000

TENNESSEE NASHVILLE DAVIDSON $8,518,000

TEXAS STATE OF TEXAS $43,632,000

TEXAS HOUSTON $50,095,000

TEXAS DALLAS $40,400,000

TEXAS FORT WORTH $27,472,000

WASHINGTON STATE OF WASHINGTON $30,823,000

$3,660,224,000

Hurricanes Laura, Delta, Zeta and Other Events 2020

P.L. 117-43 September 30, 2021

ALABAMA STATE OF ALABAMA $501,252,000

CALIFORNIA STATE OF CALIFORNIA $231,203,000

FLORIDA STATE OF FLORIDA $187,383,000

IOWA STATE OF IOWA $57,566,000

LOUISIANA STATE OF LOUISIANA $1,050,267,000

MICHIGAN STATE OF MICHIGAN $59,898,000

MISSISSIPPI STATE OF MISSISSIPPI $36,684,000

OREGON STATE OF OREGON $422,286,000

PUERTO RICO COMMONWEALTH OF PUERTO RICO $184,626,000

TENNESSEE STATE OF TENNESSEE $42,740,000

$2,773,905,000

Flood, Wildfires and Other Events of 2019

P.L. 116-20 June 6, 2019

ARKANSAS STATE OF ARKANSAS $8,940,000

IOWA STATE OF IOWA $96,741,000

MISSOURI STATE OF MISSOURI $30,776,000

NEBRASKA STATE OF NEBRASKA $108,938,000

OHIO STATE OF OHIO $12,305,000

OKLAHOMA STATE OF OKLAHOMA $36,353,000

PUERTO RICO COMMONWEALTH OF PUERTO RICO $36,424,000
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TEXAS STATE OF TEXAS $227,510,000

$557,987,000

Hurricanes, Wildfires, Volcanic Eruptions and Other Events 2018

P.L. 115-254 Oct. 5, 2018; P.L. 116-20 June 6, 2019

ALASKA STATE OF ALASKA $35,856,000

AMERICAN SAMOA AMERICAN SAMOA $23,039,000

CALIFORNIA STATE OF CALIFORNIA $1,017,399,000

FLORIDA STATE OF FLORIDA $735,553,000

GEORGIA STATE OF GEORGIA $41,837,000

HAWAII COUNTY, HI HAWAII COUNTY, HI $107,561,000

KAUAI COUNTY, HI KAUAI COUNTY, HI $9,176,000

NORTH CAROLINA STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA $542,644,000

NORTHERN MARIANA COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA $254,324,000

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA $72,075,000

TEXAS STATE OF TEXAS $72,913,000

WISCONSIN STATE OF WISCONSIN $15,355,000

$2,927,732,000

2018 Mitigation Funds

P.L. 116-20 June 6, 2019

ALASKA STATE OF ALASKA $2,288,000

AMERICAN SAMOA AMERICAN SAMOA $1,470,000

CALIFORNIA STATE OF CALIFORINA $64,907,000

FLORIDA STATE OF FLORIDA $46,926,000

GEORGIA STATE of GEORGIA $2,669,000

HAWAII COUNTY, HI HAWAII COUNTY, HI $6,862,000

KAUAI COUNTY, HI KAUAI COUNTY, HI $585,000

NORTH CAROLINA STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA $34,619,000

NORTHERN MARIANA COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA $16,225,000

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA $4,598,000

TEXAS STATE OF TEXAS $4,652,000

WISCONSIN STATE OF WISCONSIN* $980,000

$186,781,000

Hurricanes Harvey, Irma, and Maria, and Other Events 2017

P.L. 115-56 Sept. 8, 2017; P.L. 115-72 Oct. 26, 2017; P.L.115-123 Feb. 9, 2018; P.L. 116-20 June 6, 2019

CALIFORNIA STATE OF CALIFORNIA $162,212,527.00

FLORIDA STATE OF FLORIDA $812,235,745.00

GEORGIA STATE OF GEORGIA $50,958,596.00

MISSOURI STATE OF MISSOURI $68,382,018.00

PUERTO RICO COMMONWEALTH OF PUERTO RICO $11,938,162,230.00

TEXAS STATE OF TEXAS $5,734,190,000.00

U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS $1,143,142,884.00

$19,909,284,000

2015-2017 Mitigation Funds

P.L.115-123 Feb. 9, 2018

CALIFORNIA STATE OF CALIFORNIA $88,219,000
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FLORIDA STATE OF FLORIDA $633,485,000

GEORGIA STATE OF GEORGIA $26,961,000

LOUISIANA STATE OF LOUISIANA $1,213,917,000

MISSOURI STATE OF MISSOURI $41,592,000

NORTH CAROLINA STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA $168,067,000

PUERTO RICO PUERTO RICO $8,285,284,000

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA $157,590,000

SOUTH CAROLINA COLUMBIA, SC $18,585,000

SOUTH CAROLINA LEXINGTON COUNTY, SC $15,185,000

SOUTH CAROLINA RICHLAND COUNTY, SC $21,864,000

TEXAS STATE OF TEXAS $4,297,189,000

TEXAS HOUSTON, TX $61,884,000

TEXAS SAN MARCOS, TX $24,012,000

U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS $774,188,000

WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA $106,494,000

$15,934,516,000

Louisiana Floods and Other Disasters 2016

P.L. 114-223 Sept. 29, 2016; P.L. 114-254 Dec 10, 2016; and P.L. 115-31 May 5, 2017

FLORIDA STATE OF FLORIDA $117,937,000

LOUISIANA STATE OF LOUISANA $1,708,407,000

NORTH CAROLINA STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA $236,529,000

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA $95,086,000

TEXAS STATE OF TEXAS $238,895,000

WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA $149,875,000

$2,546,729,000

Hurricane Mathew and Other Events 2015

P.L.114-113 Dec 18, 2015, and P.L. 115-31 May 5, 2017

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA $126,698,000

SOUTH CAROLINA CITY OF COLUMBIA $26,155,000

SOUTH CAROLINA LEXINGTON COUNTY $21,370,000

SOUTH CAROLINA RICHLAND COUNTY $30,770,000

TEXAS STATE OF TEXAS $74,568,000

TEXAS CITY OF HOUSTON $87,092,000

TEXAS CITY OF SAN MARCOS $33,794,000

$400,447,000

Hurricane Sandy, Multiple Disasters 2011-2013

P.L. 113-2 January 29, 2013

ALABAMA STATE OF ALABAMA $49,157,000

ALABAMA CITY OF BIRMINGHAM $17,497,000

ILLINOIS CITY OF CHICAGO $63,075,000

MISSOURI CITY OF JOPLIN $113,276,000

NORTH DAKOTA CITY OF MINOT $109,396,770

OKLAHOMA CITY OF MOORE $52,200,000

 LOUISIANA CITY OF NEW ORLEANS $156,291,569

NEW YORK CITY OF NEW YORK $4,389,876,000
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MASSACHUSETTS CITY OF SPRINGFIELD $38,952,880

PENNSYLVANIA COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA $29,986,000

 VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA $120,549,000

ILLINOIS COOK COUNTY $83,616,000

PENNSYLVANIA DAUPHIN COUNTY $7,632,000

ILLINOIS DUPAGE COUNTY $31,526,000

IOWA STATE OF IOWA $96,887,177

ALABAMA JEFFERSON COUNTY $9,142,000

 LOUISIANA JEFFERSON PARISH $16,453,000

PENNSYLVANIA LUZERNE COUNTY $9,763,000

TENNESSEE SHELBY COUNTY TN $67,909,163

 LOUISIANA ST. TAMMANY PARISH $10,914,916

CALIFORNIA STATE OF CALIFORNIA $70,359,459

COLORADO STATE OF COLORADO $320,346,000

CONNECTICUT STATE OF CONNECTICUT $213,556,359

ILLINOIS STATE OF ILLINOIS $10,400,000

 LOUISIANA STATE OF LOUISIANA $157,008,333

MASSACHUSETTS STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS $7,210,000

MARYLAND STATE OF MARYLAND $28,640,000

MISSOURI STATE OF MISSOURI $11,844,000

NEW JERSEY STATE OF NEW JERSEY $4,189,429,000

NEW YORK STATE OF NEW YORK $4,452,682,000

NORTH DAKOTA STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA $6,576,000

OKLAHOMA STATE OF OKLAHOMA $93,700,000

RHODE ISLAND STATE OF RHODE ISLAND $19,911,000

TENNESSEE STATE OF TENNESSEE $58,312,374

TEXAS STATE OF TEXAS $5,061,000

VERMONT STATE OF VERMONT $17,932,000

ALABAMA TUSCALOOSA $43,932,000

$15,181,000,000

Multiple Disasters 2011

P.L. 112-55 Nov. 18, 2011

ALABAMA STATE OF ALABAMA $24,697,966

ALABAMA CITY OF BIRMINGHAM $6,386,326

ALABAMA CITY OF TUSCALOOSA $16,634,702

ALABAMA JEFFERSON COUNTY $7,847,084

MISSOURI STATE OF MISSOURI $8,719,059

MISSOURI JOPLIN MISSOURI $45,266,709

NEW JERSEY STATE OF NEW JERSEY $15,598,506

NEW YORK NEW YORK STATE $71,654,116

NEW YORK ORANGE COUNTY $11,422,029

NEW YORK TOWN OF UNION $10,137,818

NORTH DAKOTA STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA $11,782,684

NORTH DAKOTA CITY OF MINOT $67,575,964

PENNSYLVANIA DAUPHIN COUNTY $6,415,833

PENNSYLVANIA COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA $27,142,501
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PENNSYLVANIA LUZERNE COUNTY $15,738,806

TEXAS STATE OF TEXAS $31,319,686

VERMONT STATE OF VERMONT $21,660,211

$400,000,000

Severe Storms and Flooding 2010

P.L. 111-212 July 29, 2010

KENTUCKY COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY $13,000,000

RHODE ISLAND STATE OF RHODE ISLAND $8,935,237

RHODE ISLAND CRANSTON $1,277,067

RHODE ISLAND WARWICK $2,787,697

TENNESSEE STATE OF TENNESSEE $30,906,517

TENNESSEE CITY OF MEMPHIS $6,264,239

TENNESSEE NASHVILLE DAVIDSON COUNTY $33,089,813

TENNESSEE SHELBY COUNTY $3,739,430

$100,000,000

Hurricane Ike and Mid West Floods 2008

P.L. 110-329 Sept. 30, 2008; P.L. 110-252 June 30, 2008

ARKANSAS STATE OF ARKANSAS $95,223,399

CALIFORNIA STATE OF CALIFORNIA $54,531,784

COLORADO STATE OF COLORADO $589,651

FLORIDA STATE OF FLORIDA $107,958,038

GEORGIA STATE OF GEORGIA $5,210,779

ILLINOIS STATE OF ILLINOIS $211,041,438

INDIANA STATE OF INDIANA $449,559,497

IOWA STATE OF IOWA $975,869,466

KENTUCKY COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY $3,717,686

LOUISIANA STATE OF LOUISIANA $1,093,212,571

MAINE STATE OF MAINE $2,187,114

MINNESOTA STATE OF MINNESOTA $925,926

MISSISSIPPI STATE OF MISSISSIPPI $14,003,403

MISSOURI STATE OF MISSOURI $108,637,928

MONTANA STATE OF MONTANA $666,672

NEBRASKA STATE OF NEBRASKA $5,557,736

OKLAHOMA STATE OF OKLAHOMA $1,793,876

PUERTO RICO COMMONWEALTH OF PUERTO RICO $29,982,887

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA $1,987,271

TENNESSEE STATE OF TENNESSEE $92,517,890

TEXAS STATE OF TEXAS $3,113,472,856

WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA $3,127,935

WISCONSIN STATE OF WISCONSIN $144,584,277

$6,516,360,080

Hurricanes Katrina, Rita, Wilma

P.L. 109-148 Dec. 30, 2005; P.L. 109-234 June 15, 2006; and P.L. 110-116 Nov. 13, 2007

ALABAMA STATE OF ALABAMA $95,613,574

FLORIDA STATE OF FLORIDA $182,970,518
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LOUISIANA STATE OF LOUISIANA $13,410,000,000

MISSISSIPPI STATE OF MISSISSIPPI $5,481,221,059

TEXAS STATE OF TEXAS $503,194,849

$19,673,000,000

Multiple Disasters 2003

P.L. 108-324 Oct. 13, 2004

ALABAMA STATE OF ALABAMA $10,965,311

CALIFORNIA STATE OF CALIFORNIA $10,547,928

FLORIDA STATE OF FLORIDA $100,915,626

MARYLAND STATE OF MARYLAND $2,737,133

NORTH CAROLINA STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA $4,569,982

OHIO STATE OF OHIO $1,971,541

PENNSYLVANIA COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA $2,528,243

PUERTO RICO COMM OF PUERTO RICO $7,998,964

VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA $5,724,016

WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA $2,041,256

$150,000,000

World Trade Center 2001

P.L 107-38 September 18, 2001; P.L. 107-73 November 26, 2001; 

P.L. 107-117 January 10. 2002; and P.L. 107-206 August 2, 2002 

NEW YORK Empire State Development Corporation $700,000,000

NEW YORK Lower Manhattan Development Corp. $2,783,000,000

$3,483,000,000

Multiple Disasters 1999

P.L. 105-277 October 21, 1998

CALIFORNIA TRINIDAD RANCHERIA, CA $390,000

CALIFORNIA SOBOBA BAND OF MISSION INDIANS, CA $5,000

CALIFORNIA SHERWOOD VALLEY RANCHERIA, CA $50,500

CALIFORNIA REDWOOD VALLEY RANCHERIA, CA $6,645

CALIFORNIA PALA BAND OF MISSION INDIANS, CA $75,000

CALIFORNIA MESA GRANDE BAND OF MISSION INDIANS, CA $50,500

CALIFORNIA MANCHESTER/POINT AREA BAND OF POMO INDIANS, CA $66,600

CALIFORNIA LOS COYOTES RESERVATION, CA $10,000

CALIFORNIA KAROK TRIBE OF CALIFORNIA, CA $1,246,500

CALIFORNIA DRY CREEK RANCHERIA, CA $9,420

CALIFORNIA CORTINA RANCHERIA, CA $200,000

CALIFORNIA CAHUILLA BAND OF MISSION INDIANS, CA $5,600

CALIFORNIA BIG VALLEY RANCHERIA, CA $273,158

MAINE STATE OF MAINE $17,088,475

TEXAS STATE OF TEXAS $267,819

$19,745,217

Multiple Disasters 1998

P.L. 105-174 May 1, 1998; P.L. 105-227 October 21, 1998

 VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA $1,465,255

ALABAMA STATE OF ALABAMA $3,252,000
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CALIFORNIA STATE OF CALIFORNIA $14,154,060

DELAWARE STATE HOUSING AUTHORITY $1,382,000

FLORIDA STATE OF FLORIDA $22,554,758

GEORGIA STATE OF GEORGIA $8,768,000

IOWA STATE OF IOWA $4,076,597

KENTUCKY COMMONWEALTH OF KY $1,591,433

MAINE STATE OF MAINE $4,303,000

MASSACHUSETTS COMMONWEALTH OF MA $1,494,879

MICHIGAN STATE OF MI $446,650

MINNESOTA STATE OF MN DEPT OF TRADE $3,630,959

NEBRASKA STATE OF NEBRASKA $1,495,244

NEW HAMPSHIRE STATE OF NH $2,170,663

NEW JERSEY STATE OF NJ $2,223,202

NEW YORK NYS. HOUSING TRUST FUND CORP $12,987,000

NORTH CAROLINA STATE OF NC $7,665,319

NORTH DAKOTA NORTH DAKOTA $1,500,000

OHIO OHIO DEPT OF DEVELOPMENT $1,834,449

OREGON STATE OF OREGON $1,450,028

PENNSYLVANIA COMMONWEALTH OF PA $1,179,756

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA $1,500,000

TENNESSEE TEMA EMERG. OPERATIONS CENTER $4,500,000

TEXAS STATE OF TEXAS $4,835,751

VERMONT STATE OF VERMONT $3,000,000

VIRGIN ISLANDS GOV OF VIRGIN ISLANDS $1,729,000

WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA $1,500,000

WISCONSIN STATE OF WI $3,460,000

$120,150,001

Mid West Floods and Other Disasters 1997

P.L. 105-18 June 12, 1997; 

ALABAMA CITY OF MOBILE $679,777

ALABAMA MOBILE COUNTY $935,102

ALABAMA BALDWIN COUNTY $920,200

ARKANSAS ARKANSAS DEV FINANCE AUTHORITY $686,446

ARKANSAS PULASKI COUNTY $687,989

CALIFORNIA CALIFORNIA $5,085,389

CALIFORNIA SONOMA COUNTY COMM.DEV.COM $547,804

CALIFORNIA SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY,COM.DEV $1,096,170

CALIFORNIA MODESTO $650,426

CALIFORNIA CITY OF SACRAMENTO $269,675

CALIFORNIA YUBA COUNTY $2,527,050

CALIFORNIA SACRAMENTO COUNTY $400,704

CALIFORNIA STANISLAUS COUNTY $575,921

COLORADO STATE OF COLORADO $156,829

COLORADO CITY OF FORT COLLINS $511,740

FLORIDA STATE OF FLORIDA $473,437
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IDAHO STATE OF IDAHO $3,208,454

ILLINOIS STATE OF ILLINOIS $607,052

ILLINOIS CHICAGO $900,000

INDIANA STATE OF INDIANA $6,511,581

KENTUCKY COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY $4,447,426

KENTUCKY CITY OF HOPKINSVILLE $447,174

KENTUCKY CITY OF LOUISVILLE $1,310,401

KENTUCKY CITY OF OWENSBORO $336,116

KENTUCKY FALMOUTH $2,186,005

KENTUCKY BOURBON COUNTY $587,852

KENTUCKY CYNTHIANA/HARRISON COUNTY $851,768

KENTUCKY FRANKFORT/FRANKLIN COUNTY $598,509

KENTUCKY PENDLETON COUNTY $567,439

KENTUCKY SHEPERDSVILLE/BULLITT COUNTY $1,488,753

KENTUCKY JEFFERSON COUNTY $2,068,840

MAINE STATE OF MAINE $782,332

MARYLAND MD DEPT OF HSG & COMM DEV $469,601

MASSACHUSETTS COMMONWEALTH OF MA $3,977,889

MASSACHUSETTS CITY OF LAWRENCE $333,300

MASSACHUSETTS SALEM $505,421

MICHIGAN MSHDA $415,552

MICHIGAN DETROIT $3,336,146

MICHIGAN WAYNE COUNTY $975,582

MINNESOTA STATE OF MN $71,222,934

MINNESOTA EAST GRAND FORKS $20,469,522

MONTANA MONTANA DEPT OF COMMERCE $857,656

NEVADA SPARKS $962,055

NEVADA EXECUTIVE CHAMBER,CAPITOL $386,714

NEVADA CITY OF RENO $651,733

NEW HAMPSHIRE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE $551,155

NORTH CAROLINA STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA $6,539,011

NORTH CAROLINA CITY OF RALEIGH $3,002,052

NORTH CAROLINA CITY OF DURHAM $342,776

NORTH CAROLINA CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE $320,093

NORTH CAROLINA CITY OF WILMINGTON $740,794

NORTH CAROLINA CITY OF JACKSONVILLE $307,849

NORTH CAROLINA TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL $347,155

NORTH CAROLINA CITY OF GOLDSBORO $648,674

NORTH CAROLINA CITY OF KINSTON/LENOIR COUNTY $10,922,932

NORTH CAROLINA ONSLOW COUNTY $1,331,722

NORTH CAROLINA BEAUFORT COUNTY $1,421,128

NORTH CAROLINA CRAVEN COUNTY $1,338,999

NORTH CAROLINA PENDER COUNTY $3,670,386

NORTH CAROLINA JOHNSTON COUNTY $1,519,812

NORTH CAROLINA NEW HANOVER COUNTY $1,761,125

NORTH CAROLINA WAKE COUNTY $1,332,066
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NORTH DAKOTA STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA $10,200,140

NORTH DAKOTA FARGO $5,943,963

NORTH DAKOTA CASS COUNTY $1,400,000

NORTH DAKOTA PEMBINA COUNTY $1,000,000

NORTH DAKOTA CITY OF DEVILS LAKE $3,500,000

NORTH DAKOTA RICHLAND COUNTY/WAHPETON $3,326,264

NORTH DAKOTA WALSH COUNTY $504,504

NORTH DAKOTA GRAND FORKS COUNTY $2,176,049

NORTH DAKOTA CITY OF GRAND FORKS $50,000,000

NORTH DAKOTA CITY OF GRAND FORKS $121,567,707

NORTH DAKOTA MERCER COUNTY $500,000

NORTH DAKOTA TRAILL COUNTY $1,000,000

OHIO STATE OF OHIO $1,262,398

OHIO CINCINNATI $418,708

OHIO SCIOTO COUNTY $588,670

OHIO CLERMONT COUNTY $408,413

OREGON ECO DEV DEPT STATE OF OREG $3,721,775

OREGON CITY OF ASHLAND $573,391

PENNSYLVANIA MONTGOMERY COUNTY $650,797

PENNSYLVANIA COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA $287,832

PUERTO RICO MUNICIPALITY OF BAYAMON $5,159,723

PUERTO RICO COMMONWEALTH OF PUERTO RICO $15,172,958

PUERTO RICO MUNICIPALITY OF CAGUAS $225,122

PUERTO RICO MUNICIPALITY OF PONCE $4,589,389

PUERTO RICO MUNICIPALITY OF SAN JUAN $295,651

PUERTO RICO MUNICIPALITY OF TOA BAJA $280,353

PUERTO RICO MUNICIPALITY OF HUMACAO $316,052

PUERTO RICO MUNICIPALITY OF CAYEY $1,536,517

PUERTO RICO TOA ALTA $397,906

SOUTH DAKOTA GOVERNORS OFC OF ECONOMIC DEV. $57,794,124

SOUTH DAKOTA CITY OF RAPID CITY $632,878

TEXAS STATE OF TEXAS $2,217,059

VERMONT STATE OF VERMONT $1,219,587

VIRGINIA VA DISASTER GRANT $750,000

WASHINGTON CITY OF YAKIMA $204,646

WASHINGTON STATE OF WASHINGTON $2,420,113

WASHINGTON CITY OF SEATTLE $601,694

WASHINGTON KING COUNTY $585,405

WASHINGTON SNOHOMISH COUNTY $575,522

WASHINGTON KITSAP COUNTY $305,713

WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA $2,333,420

WEST VIRGINIA KANAWHA COUNTY COMMISSION $581,547

WEST VIRGINIA HAMPSHIRE COUNTY $524,436

WISCONSIN STATE OF WI $171,261

WISCONSIN MILWAUKEE $1,430,210

WISCONSIN WAUWATOSA $701,535
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WISCONSIN MILWAUKEE COUNTY $934,029

WISCONSIN WAUKESHA COUNTY $677,135

$495,430,794

Mid West Floods and Other Disasters 1996

P.L. 105-65 October 27, 1997

FLORIDA STATE OF FLORIDA $6,157,675

FLORIDA FORT WALTON BEACH $388,174

FLORIDA LEE COUNTY $1,425,153

GEORGIA STATE OF GEORGIA $1,345,656

IDAHO STATE OF IDAHO $2,277,198

ILLINOIS STATE OF ILLINOIS $2,518,602

MARYLAND STATE OF MARYLAND $980,814

NORTH CAROLINA STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA $636,674

OHIO STATE OF OHIO $834,884

OREGON STATE OF OREGON $4,526,401

OREGON CITY OF SALEM $1,673,614

OREGON CLACKAMAS COUNTY $1,038,065

OREGON WASHINGTON COUNTY $807,803

OREGON MULTNOMAH COUNTY $2,524,393

PENNSYLVANIA COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA $1,672,549

PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF WESTMORELAND $314,436

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA $267,421

 VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA $735,443

WASHINGTON STATE OF WASHINGTON $10,793,171

WASHINGTON KING COUNTY $2,962,073

WASHINGTON PIERCE COUNTY $1,861,524

WASHINGTON SNOHOMISH COUNTY $579,643

WASHINGTON CLARK COUNTY $295,015

WEST VIRGINIA WV COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT $1,388,201

$48,004,582

Oklahoma City 1995

P.L. 104-19 July 27, 1995; P.L. 105-277 October 21, 1998

OKLAHOMA ALFRED P MURRAH DISASTER FUNDS $51,000,000

Northridge Earthquake 1994

P.L. 103-211 February 21, 1994

CALIFORNIA CITY OF LOS ANGELES,CA. $200,000,000

CALIFORNIA CITY OF SANTA MONICA,CA. $25,000,000

$225,000,000

Northridge Earthquake 1994

P.L. 103-327 September 28, 1994

CALIFORNIA CITY OF BURBANK,CA. $1,137,252

CALIFORNIA CITY OF COMPTON, CA. $616,192

CALIFORNIA CITY OF GLENDALE, CA. $764,919
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CALIFORNIA CITY OF HAWTHORNE, CA. $114,790

CALIFORNIA CITY OF INGLEWOOD, CA. $669,643

CALIFORNIA CITY OF LOS ANGELES,CA. $108,039,032

CALIFORNIA CITY OF PASADENA, CA. $453,696

CALIFORNIA CITY OF REDONDO BEACH, CA. $13,756

CALIFORNIA CITY OF SANTA MONICA, CA. $4,436,845

CALIFORNIA CITY OF SIMI VALLEY, CA. $6,105,663

CALIFORNIA CITY OF MONTEREY PARK,CA. $38,782

CALIFORNIA CITY OF THOUSAND OAKS, CA. $863,756

CALIFORNIA CITY OF BALDWIN PARK,CA. $7,000

CALIFORNIA CITY OF LANCASTER, CA. $48,000

CALIFORNIA CITY OF LYNWOOD, CA. $78,598

CALIFORNIA CITY OF SANTA CLARITA, CA. $6,549,273

CALIFORNIA CITY OF GARDENA, CA. $194,885

CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CA. $39,984,381

CALIFORNIA VENTURA COUNTY, CA. $4,315,237

$174,431,700

Tropical Storm Alberto 1994

P.L. 103-327 September 28, 1994

ALABAMA STATE OF ALABAMA $500,000

ALABAMA AL DEPT ECON & COMMTY AFFAIRS $5,112,446

FLORIDA STATE OF FLORIDA $42,796,668

GEORGIA GA DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS $38,484,775

GEORGIA ALBANY $82,888,927

GEORGIA MACON $175,000

GEORGIA SAVANNAH $8,976,016

GEORGIA WARNER ROBINS $1,019,424

$179,953,257
Midwest Floods 1993

P.L. 103-75 August 12, 1993

ILLINOIS CITY OF MOLINE $234,000

ILLINOIS CITY OF NORTH CHICAGO $837,000

ILLINOIS CITY OF ROCK ISLAND $663,823

ILLINOIS CITY OF WAUKEGAN $309,999

ILLINOIS LAKE COUNTY $3,129,000

ILLINOIS MADISON COUNTY $1,727,000

ILLINOIS MOLINE $314,000

ILLINOIS ROCKFORD $369,329

ILLINOIS ST CLAIR COUNTY $3,563,000

ILLINOIS STATE OF ILLINOIS $71,913,000

ILLINOIS WAUKEGAN $416,999

IOWA CITY OF CEDAR FALLS $503,000

IOWA CITY OF CEDAR RAPIDS $6,327,000

IOWA CITY OF COUNCIL BLUFFS $3,145,000

IOWA CITY OF DAVENPORT $1,888,000

IOWA CITY OF DES MOINES $14,914,000
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IOWA CITY OF DUBUQUE $400,715

IOWA CITY OF WATERLOO $2,475,000

IOWA IOWA CITY $2,357,000

IOWA STATE OF IOWA $64,198,930

KANSAS CITY OF LAWRENCE $1,111,000

KANSAS CITY OF LEAVENWORTH $992,000

KANSAS JOHNSON COUNTY KS $655,000

KANSAS KANSAS CITY KS $6,658,000

KANSAS STATE OF KANSAS $27,769,000

MINNESOTA CITY OF MOORHEAD $3,410,697

MINNESOTA STATE OF MINNESOTA $23,613,347

MISSOURI CITY OF INDEPENDENCE $242,000

MISSOURI CITY OF KANSAS CITY $9,459,000

MISSOURI CITY OF ST CHARLES $8,424,000

MISSOURI CITY OF ST JOSEPH $2,867,014

MISSOURI CITY OF ST LOUIS $8,902,000

MISSOURI ST LOUIS COUNTY MO $9,670,000

MISSOURI STATE OF MISSOURI $97,741,000

NEBRASKA CITY OF LINCOLN $1,151,544

NEBRASKA CITY OF OMAHA $1,400,000

NEBRASKA STATE OF NEBRASKA $20,240,323

NORTH DAKOTA CITY OF BISMARCK $2,303,000

NORTH DAKOTA CITY OF FARGO $2,069,000

NORTH DAKOTA STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA $15,035,000

SOUTH DAKOTA CITY OF SIOUX FALLS $1,190,000

NORTH DAKOTA GRAND FORKS $219,000

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA $11,563,000

WISCONSIN BELOIT $358,000

WISCONSIN EAU CLAIRE $254,000

WISCONSIN MILWAUKEE $193,975

WISCONSIN MILWAUKEE $236,240

WISCONSIN STATE OF WISCONSIN $11,972,771

$449,385,706

Hurricane Andrew, Iniki, & Omar 1992

P.L. 103-50

 LOUISIANA BATON ROUGE $454,000

 LOUISIANA JEFFERSON PARISH $165,000

 LOUISIANA LAFAYETTE $104,718

 LOUISIANA STATE OF LOUISIANA $3,547,947

 LOUISIANA STATE OF LOUISIANA $2,776,000

 LOUISIANA TERREBONNE PARISH CONS GOVT $1,406,000

FLORIDA BROWARD COUNTY, FL $889,998

FLORIDA CITY OF MIAMI FL $2,758,000

FLORIDA DADE COUNTY $45,354,000

FLORIDA FORT LAUDERDALE $162,000

FLORIDA HIALEAH $454,000
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FLORIDA HOLLYWOOD, FL $122,000

FLORIDA MIAMI BEACH, FL $324,000

FLORIDA STATE OF FLORIDA $14,389,842

GUAM GUAM $2,137,550

HAWAII COUNTY OF KAUAI, HI. $9,670,000

$84,715,055

TOTAL $111,774,003,391

* Funds were De-Committed
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